the insurance companies are taking recourse to arbitrary methodologies

in the matter of entering into contracts of insurance or renewal thereof,

appropriate steps in that behalf may be taken.

68. These appeals are dismissed with costs.  Counsel’s fee assessed at

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) in each case.

………………………….J.
[S.B. Sinha]

..…………………………J.
[V.S. Sirpurkar]

New Delhi;
May 16, 2008